## **RESOLUTION 2024-013** NORTH FORK POOL, PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICT,

## **RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS** OF THE NORTH FORK POOL, PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICT APPROPRIATING SUMS OF MONEY FOR 2025 BUDGET YEAR

A RESOLUTION/ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING SUMS OF MONEY TO THE VARIOUS FUNDS AND SPENDING AGENCIES, IN THE AMOUNT AND FOR THE PURPOSE AS SET FORTH BELOW, FOR THE NORTH FORK POOL, PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICT, COLORADO, FOR THE 2025 BUDGET YEAR.

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the NORTH FORK POOL, PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICT has adopted the annual budget in accordance with the Local Government Budget Law, on December 9, 2024, and:

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors has made provision therein for revenues in an amount equal to or greater than the total proposed expenditures as set forth in said budget, and:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of Directors of the North Fork Pool, Park and **Recreation District, Colorado:** 

Section 1: That the following sums are hereby appropriated from the revenue of each fund, to each fund, for purposes stated:

**General Fund** 

Current Operating Expenses:	\$ <u>492,476</u>
Capital Outlay:	\$ <u>501,366</u>
Debt Service:	\$ <u>0</u>
Total General Fund:	\$ <u>993,842</u>

APPROVED AND ADOPTED, this 9<sup>th</sup> day of December, A.D., 2024.

NORTH FORK POOL, PARK AND RECREATION DISTRICT

Dan Ihnot

ATTEST": \_\_\_\_

Daniel Ihnot, Treasurer, Board of Directors\*

\*Original signatures on file at District Office at 333 Miners Way, Hotchkiss CO 81419